

City of Chicago



O2021-1881

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

5/26/2021

Sponsor(s):

Scott, Jr. (24)

Type:

Ordinance

Title:

Loading/Standing/Tow Zone(s) at W Fillmore St and S

Homan Ave

Committee(s) Assignment:

Committee on Pedestrian and Traffic Safety

MEMORANDUM FOR TRAFFIC REGULATIONS

STANDING ZONE - NO PARKING - TOW ZONE - EXCEPT WITH FLASHING LIGHTS:

Street, etc:	West Fillmore Street
Location, etc:	On the south side of the street
Distance or extent:a point sixty-five (65)	From a point twenty (20) feet east of South Homan Avenue to feet east thereof
Time Limit:	30-MINUTES - Unattended vehicles must have flashing lights
Days:	All days
Hours:	At all times (3159 West Fillmore Street)

MICHAEL SCOTT, JR. Alderman, 24th Ward



WALTER BURNETT, JR.

ALDERMAN, 27TH WARD 4 N. WESTERN AVENUE, 1C CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60612 TELEPHONE: 312-432-1995 FAX: 312-432-1049

E-Mail: wburnett@cityofchicago.org

CITY COUNCIL CITY OF CHICAGO

COUNCIL CHAMBER

CITY HALL, ROOM 300 121 NORTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 TELEPHONE: 312-744-6124 FAX: 312-742-8489

COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIPS

PEDESTRAIN AND TRAFFIC SAFETY (CHAIRMAN)

CHOOSE CHICAGO

BUDGET AND GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS

COMMITTEES, RULES AND ETHICS

EDUCATION AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

FINANCE

HEALTH AND GOVERNMENT PROTECTION

HOUSING AND REAL ESTATE

PUBLIC SAFETY

Special Events, Cultural Affairs and Recreation

ZONING, LANDMARKS AND BUILDING STANDARD

May 13 2021

Gia Biagi, Commissioner
Department of Transportation
30 North LaSalle Street, Room 1000
Chicago, Illinois 60602

Dear Commissioner Biagi,

Please install the followings signs pending passage and publication that will be introduced at the City Council Meeting on May 26, 2021, for the following:

Sign:

30 Minute Standing Zone Sign

Location:

3159 W Fillmore St.

W Fillmore St., S.S. FAP 20 feet East of S. Homan Ave., TAP 65 feet East thereof. 30 Minute Standing Zone, ALL DAYS ALL TIMES.

Your help with the installation of these signs would be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Alderman Walter Burnett J

Chairman

Committee on Pedestrian and

Traffic Safety

Cc: Alderman Scott, 24th Ward



